
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate BLOCH Peter SUI
Referee CHAMBAZ Gregory SUI
Chief of Race LARGHI Gabriele SUI
Chief of Timing BERTA Mattia SUI
WPAS OVR Race AdministratorROETHLISBERGER Joachim SUI

Technical Data
Course Name Comascne
Start Altitude 2080 m
Finish Altitude 1700 m
Vertical Drop  380 m
Homologation Number 13310/11/19
Timing device Tag Heuer

Race Information 
Course Setter CADUFF Kevin SUI
Number of Gates 39
Turning Gates 37
Start Time 10:45
Forerunners (None)

Penalty:   93.65 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 1791

Number of Competitors: 9, Number of NPCs: 2

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Men Super-G Standing 1

1 5 PFYL Thomas LW9-2 SUI 1:19.73 0.00

2 6 ROTACH Ueli LW3 SUI 1:30.44 +10.71 142.39

3 7 DRAKE Kevin LW4 GBR 1:33.62 +13.89 184.67

Men Super-G Sitting 1

1 9 PELIT Murat LW11 SUI 1:22.07 31.11

2 10 WAEFLER Micha LW11 SUI 1:25.29 +3.22 73.92

3 14 CHRISTEN Pascal LW10-2 SUI 1:26.26 +4.19 86.82

4 12 SLEGG Alex LW12-1 GBR 1:31.04 +8.97 150.36

5 13 SHEEN Dan LW12-2 GBR 1:33.87 +11.80 187.99

1st Run
Did not start (1)

11 GMUER Stephan LW11 SUI

Race Statistics

Entered members 9

Did not finish

Not permitted to start

Did not start 1 1

Disqualified

In the ranking 8
Peter Bloch # SUI.1791.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

WPAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 5 PFYL Thomas SUI LW9-2 39.61   39.61 0.00

2 9 PELIT Murat SUI LW11 112.38  112.38 31.11

3 10 WAEFLER Micha SUI LW11 119.93  119.93 73.92

4 14 CHRISTEN Pascal SUI LW10-2 229.16

5 6 ROTACH Ueli SUI LW3 181.02  181.02 142.39

6 12 SLEGG Alex GBR LW12-1 189.21  189.21 150.36

7 7 DRAKE Kevin GBR LW4 324.23

8 13 SHEEN Dan GBR LW12-2 209.58

Best 5 WPAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

WPAS
Points

1 5 PFYL Thomas SUI LW9-2   39.61

2 9 PELIT Murat SUI LW11  112.38

3 10 WAEFLER Micha SUI LW11  119.93

5 6 ROTACH Ueli SUI LW3  181.02

6 12 SLEGG Alex GBR LW12-1  189.21

TOTALS:

WPAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  642.15

WPAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  642.15

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  397.78

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   88.652

Rounded   88.65

Category Adder    5.00

Calculated Penalty   93.65

Penalty Applied   93.65

Peter Bloch # SUI.1791.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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